SENATE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH POLICY AND PUBLIC AFFAIRS

March §, 2007 Hearing Room B
8:30 A.M. Tapes 28 — 29
(Corrected 6/5/07)
MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Laurie Monnes Anderson, Chair
Sen. Avel Gordly, Vice-Chair

Sen. Margaret Carter

Sen. Peter Courtney

Sen. Jeff Kruse

STAFF PRESENT: Shannon Strumpfer, Committee Administrator
Josh Bishop, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD:
SCR 7 — Public Hearing and Work Session
HJR 7 — Public Hearing and Work Session
SB 356 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #/ SIDE COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
28A 004 Chair Monnes Anderson calls the meeting to order at 8:30
a.m.
SCR 7 — PUBLIC HEARING
014 Chair Monnes Anderson
019 Sen. Betsy Johnson, Senate District 16
025 Retired General Bill Doctor, State Chairman, The Oregon
Commission of Employer Support of the Guard and Reserve
104 Chair Monnes Anderson
114 Sen. Johnson
119 Brigadier General Mike Caldwell, Deputy Director, Oregon
Department of Military
151 Chair Monnes Anderson
SCR 7 — WORK SESSION
153 Chair Monnes Anderson
156 MOTION: Sen. Gordly moves SJR 7 be sent to the floor
with a BE ADOPTED recommendation.
159 VOTE: 5-0-0
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote
Aye.
28A Chair Monnes Anderson declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. JOHNSON will lead discussion on the floor.
HJR 7- PUBLIC HEARING
168 Chair Monnes Anderson
169 General Caldwell




199
209
246
249
HJR 7 -WORK SESSION
330
331

340

SB 356 — PUBLIC HEARING
348
359
29A 021
025
030
033

060
061
070
073

120
128
130
137
138

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Chair Monnes Anderson
General Caldwell
Chair Monnes Anderson
General Caldwell

Chair Monnes Anderson
MOTION: Sen. Gordly moves HJR 7 be sent to the floor
with a BE ADOPTED recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote
Aye.

Chair Monnes Anderson declares the motion CARRIED.
SEN. KRUSE will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Monnes Anderson

Wayne Schumacher BikePAC of Oregon, Inc (EXHIBIT A)
Chair Monnes Anderson

Schumacher

Chair Monnes Anderson

John Powell, representing Regance Blue Cross Blue Shield
of Oregon

Chair Monnes Anderson

Lisa Trussel, Associated Oregon Industries

Chair Monnes Anderson

Sam Hochberg, Oregon Trial Lawyer Association
(EXHIBIT B)

Chair Monnes Anderson

Hochberg

Chair Monnes Anderson

Hochberg

Chair Monnes Anderson adjourns the meeting at 9:05 a.m.

" A. SB 356, written testimony, Wayne Schumacher, 2 pp
B. SB 356, written testimony, Sam Hochberg, 1 p



