## SENATE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH POLICY AND PUBLIC AFFAIRS

## March 5, 2007 Hearing Room B 8:30 A.M. Tapes 28 – 29

MEMBERS PRESENT:Sen. Laurie Monnes Anderson, Chair<br/>Sen. Avel Gordly, Vice-Chair<br/>Sen. Margaret Carter<br/>Sen. Peter Courtney<br/>Sen. Jeff Kruse(Corrected 6/5/07)STAFF PRESENT:Shannon Strumpfer, Committee Administrator<br/>Josh Bishop, Committee Assistant(Corrected 6/5/07)

## **MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD:**

SCR 7 – Public Hearing and Work Session
HJR 7 – Public Hearing and Work Session
SB 356 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #/ SIDE	COUNTER	<b>BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER</b>
	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
28A	004	Chair Monnes Anderson calls the meeting to order at 8:30
		a.m.
SCR 7 – PUBL	LIC HEARING	
	014	Chair Monnes Anderson
	019	Sen. Betsy Johnson, Senate District 16
	025	Retired General Bill Doctor, State Chairman, The Oregon
		Commission of Employer Support of the Guard and Reserve
	104	Chair Monnes Anderson
	114	Sen. Johnson
	119	Brigadier General Mike Caldwell, Deputy Director, Oregon
		Department of Military
	151	Chair Monnes Anderson
SCR 7 – WOR	K SESSION	
	153	Chair Monnes Anderson
	156	MOTION: Sen. Gordly moves SJR 7 be sent to the floor
		with a BE ADOPTED recommendation.
	159	VOTE: 5-0-0
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote
		Aye.
28A		Chair Monnes Anderson declares the motion CARRIED.
		SEN. JOHNSON will lead discussion on the floor.
HJR 7- PUBLI	IC HEARING	
	168	Chair Monnes Anderson
	169	General Caldwell

	199	Chair Monnes Anderson
	209	General Caldwell
	246	Chair Monnes Anderson
	249	General Caldwell
HJR 7 –W	ORK SESSION	
	330	Chair Monnes Anderson
	331	MOTION: Sen. Gordly moves HJR 7 be sent to the floor
		with a BE ADOPTED recommendation.
	340	VOTE: 5-0-0
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote
		Aye.
		Chair Monnes Anderson declares the motion CARRIED.
		SEN. KRUSE will lead discussion on the floor.
SB 356 – I	PUBLIC HEARING	
	348	Chair Monnes Anderson
	359	Wayne Schumacher BikePAC of Oregon, Inc (EXHIBIT A)
29A	021	Chair Monnes Anderson
	025	Schumacher
	030	Chair Monnes Anderson
	033	John Powell, representing Regance Blue Cross Blue Shield
		of Oregon
	060	Chair Monnes Anderson
	061	Lisa Trussel, Associated Oregon Industries
	070	Chair Monnes Anderson
	073	Sam Hochberg, Oregon Trial Lawyer Association
		(EXHIBIT B)
	120	Chair Monnes Anderson
	128	Hochberg
	130	Chair Monnes Anderson
	137	Hochberg
	138	Chair Monnes Anderson adjourns the meeting at 9:05 a.m.

## **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

-

A. SB 356, written testimony, Wayne Schumacher, 2 pp
B. SB 356, written testimony, Sam Hochberg, 1 p